

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

August 31, 2015

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

New Well Permit Cancelled

MAVERICK ENERGY GROUP, LTD,

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the CANCELLED permit, API Well Number: 47-3305246, issued to MAVERICK ENERGY GROUP, LTD, and listed below has been received in this office. The permit has been cancelled as of 8/25/2015.

James Martin Chief

Operator: MAVERICK ENERGY GROUP, LTD

Operator's Well No: JOHNSON #1

Farm Name: ROSSCO, LLC

API Well Number: 47-3305246

Date Issued: 06/09/2009

Date Cancelled: 08/25/2015

Promoting a healthy environment.

PAGE 1	GPS YES NOW				
`A'TE STARTED/LOCATION:		API#:	1/2 22 6246	WELL NO.	71 0
RILLING COMMENCED:		OPERATOR:	47-33-5246	<i>F</i> -	Johnson 1
"D DATE:	DEPTH:		Marenick FARM: Do	SSCO.	Group LLC
VATER DEPTHS		CO	AL DEPTHS	22CO.18	20
UESTIONS FOR THIS REPORT	ARE IN ACCORDAN	ICE OF WV CC	DDE 22-6-30		
ND REGULATIONS 35CSR 4-1	2.1 AND 35CSR 4-16 A	AND THE GEN	ERAL WATER POI	LUTION CC	NTROL PERMIT
OINTS ARE TO BE GIVEN U	TO MAXIMUM AS	SHOWN BASI	ED ON PERFORM	ANCE	
The state of the s					
OPERATOR GIVE PROPE ONSTRUCTION YES 1	R NOTICE TO INSPE	CTOR BEFORE	E THE FOLLOWING YES () NO (3: Kapres	
			0 0		(4 PTS)
THE TIMBER CUT, STA	CKED, AND BRUSH (JSED FOR SEC	DIMENT BARRIERS	BEFORE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WORK STARTED? YES	NO (4 PTS	5)			(4 PTS)
ARE ALL LOCATION AND/O	R ROAD BANKS BEI	NG SLOPED?	YES NO $O(4$	PTS)	(4 PTS)
CONSTRUCTION: /ERE THE FOLLOWING SEDIN	MENT CONTROL STR	HICTHES PR	ADEDI V DISTALLI	CTO/A A INITA I	DIEDO
ROAD DITCHES 1 2 3	4 (PTS)		DRAINS 1 2		ferrend
CULVERTS 1 2 3 4	5 (PTS)		<u> </u>		5(PTS)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			CROSSINGS I		PTS)
DIVERSION DITCHES 1 2	()	F. BARRI		(PTS)	
TEMPORARY SEEDING YES	\bigcirc NO \bigcirc (10 PTS) POINTS A	VAILABLE FOR	QUESTION 4	l: (33 PTS)
AS TOP SOIL (IF ANY) BEEN	STOCKED PILED?	YES NO	(2 PTS)		(2 PTS)
THE PIT PROPERLY INSTA			•)	(9 PTS)
MATION:					(
	TC) DIOC	umrovi i			
~~ [] []	PTS) B. LOC	\	23(PTS)		
	D. PIPE	. المسمعا	3(PTS)		
TANK DIKES 1 2 3		~	VES ONO O O	ΓS)	
ADEQUATE SEEDING MATER		(PTS)			
WAS SEED BED ADEQUATE	1 2 3 (PTS)	POINTS A	VAILABLE FOR Q	UESTION 7	(24 PTS)
WILL DECK INCIDENCE OF THE					
WAS RECLAMATION COMPLI					
6 MTHS OF TD6 PTS ONI	X; 4 MTHS OF TD	12 PTS O	NLY; 2 MTHS C	F TD19	PTS ONLY.
	MAXIMU	M POINTS A	VAILABLE FOR Q	UESTION 8:	(19 PTS)
TOTAL MANUSCULA DOCOLD	I E 66000 00 00				
I OTAL MAXIMUM POSSIB	LE SCORE OF 99.		TOTALD	ECT ABAATTA	ONGCODE
inger Angles			TOTALK	CCLANIAIN	ON SCORE:
CTIONS:	,				a
Cancel					eceived
					AUG 3 1 2015
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Market Control of the	
3/25/2015	De Di	I have	11	(Office of Oil and Gas
DA'TE RELEASED	INSPECTO	R		WV Dept	of Environmental Profession . of Seventration